CONSTRUCTION SERVICES CHANGE ORDERS

as successor in interest to W.G. Mills, Inc. d/b/a	as successor in interest to W.G. Mills, Inc. d/b/a	
as successor in interest to W.G. Mills, Inc. d/b/a	as successor in interest to W.G. Mills, Inc. d/b/a	

NOTE: The change orders (*identified above), for ratification, are the result of direct purchase of these items by the School Board to save sales tax.

**A=Approval; R=Ratification

PROJECT NAME: BOOKER HIGH SCHOOL REBUILD: ORANGE AVENUE RE-ALIGNMENT

CHANGE ORDER NO. (11)

ITEM 1)	Description:		the Direct Material Purchase Order #9042 21102087 as assigned to Gator Grading/Master Rock.
	Reason for Change:		nated to complete the scope of work was not needed. the amount of \$5,157.56 will be added back to the
	Cost of Change:	INCREASE:	\$5,157.56
SUMMARY:	ITEM 1)	INCREASE:	\$5,157.56
TOTAL COS	T:	INCREASE:	\$5,157.56
		ount to date and as a % of original co	ntract: \$176,548.96 17.35%
	ers to date and % of or		\$16,857.28
SUBMITTED	BY:	F. DuBose II Digitally signed by Ernest F. DuBose II, o-St County, our-Construction Service mentil-ernest, dubose 9-3 arasota Date: 2011.04.15 17:29:23 -0400	thool Board of Sarasota John C
Is this a Desi	gn/Build continuing co	ntract project? Yes No_X_ / If	Yes, enter this C.O. amount here: = \$



PROJECT (Name and address):	CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 011	OWNER: 🛛
Booker High School Rebuild Orange	OATE: April 5, 2011	ARCHITECT: ⊠
Avenue Re-alignment 3201 N. Orange Ave.		CONTRACTOR:
Sarasota, FL 34234		-
TO CONTRACTOR (Name and address):	ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER:	FIELD: 🔯
Willis A. Smith Construction, Inc.	CONTRACT DATE: September 21, 2010	OTHER:
5001 Lakewood Ranch Blvd. N. Sarasota, Florida 34240	CONTRACT FOR: General Construction	
	OWS: d amount attributable to previously executed DF PO# 9042 21 102087 Gator Grading/Mast	
The original Guaranteed Maximum Price The net change by previously authorized C The Guaranteed Maximum Price prior to The Guaranteed Maximum Price will be in The new Guaranteed Maximum Price incl	Thunge Orders this Change Order was ncreased by this Change Order in the amoun	\$\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\
The Contract Time will be increased by Ze The date of Substantial Completion as of t	ero (0) days. he date of this Change Order therefore is un	changed
been authorized by Construction Change I	changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time Directive until the cost and time have been a is executed to supersede the Construction C	
NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE	ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWN	ER.
Harvard-Jolly/Fawley Bryant	Willis A. Smith Construction, Inc.	The School Board of Sarasota County, Florida
ARCHITECT (Firm name)	CONTRACTOR (Firm name)	OWNER (Firm name)
2714 Dr. Martin Luther King St., N., St. Petersburg, FL 33704	5001 Lakewood Ranch Blvd. N. Sarasota <u>, Flo</u> rida 34240	1960 Landings Boulevard, Sarasota, Florida 34231
ADDRESS	ADDRESS	ADDRESS Discretion C.B. inglines; between the control of the cont
1/1/1.		Dougherty Edition of the control of
BY (Signature)	BY (Signature)	BY (Signature)
Steve Johnson	Steven G. Arrington	John Dougherty, director
(Typed name)	Sr. Project Manager (Typed name)	Construction Services Department (Typed name)
2 (4)11	4611	(v) Trues secretary
DATE	DATE	DATE

PROJECT NAME: BOOKER HIGH SCHOOL REBUILD: ORANGE AVENUE RE-ALIGNMENT

CHANGE ORDER NO. (12)

ITEM 1)	Description:	•	the Direct Material Purchase Order #9042 21102086 as assigned to Gator Grading/Ajax Paving.			
	Reason for Change:		mated to complete the scope of work was not needed. In the amount of \$1,541.82 will be added back to the			
	Cost of Change:	INCREASE:	\$1,541.82			
SUMMARY:	ITEM 1)	INCREASE:	\$1,541.82			
TOTAL COS	ST:	INCREASE:	\$1,541.82			
Total Direct I	Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date and as a % of original contract: \$175,094.41 17.21%					
Total Tax Sa	vings to date as a resu	ult of Direct Material Purchases:	\$10,805.67			
Change Orde	ers to date and % of or	iginal contract:	\$16,857.28 1.560%			
SUBMITTED	BY:	F. DuBose II Digitally signed by Ernest F, DuBos II, 0-550 Onut, 0-10-50-11, 0	hool Foard of Sarasota John C. Dougherty Schools, out-Construction Survey, loss Department, senall-john_doughert, ristar ins At2.flux, c=U.S			
Is this a Des		DuBose II, Project Manager	Yes, enter this C.O. amount here: = \$			



PROJECT (Name and address);	CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 012	OWNER: 🖾
Booker High School Rebuild Orange	DATE: April 5, 2011	ARCHITECT:
Avenue Re-alignment 3201 N. Orange Ave.		CONTRACTOR:
Sarasota, FL 34234		FIELD: 🖾
TO CONTRACTOR (Name and address):	ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER:	·—
Willis A. Smith Construction, Inc. 5001 Lakewood Ranch Blvd. N. Sarasota, Florida 34240	CONTRACT DATE: September 21, 2010 CONTRACT FOR: General Construction	OTHER: □
	OWS: ed amount attributable to previously executed OF PO# 9042 21102086 Galor Grading/Ajax	
The new Guaranteed Maximum Price inc	Change Orders this Change Order was increased by this Change Order in the amoun studing this Change Order will be	\$\ \begin{array}{c} \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \
The Contract Time will be increased by Z The date of Substantial Completion as of	ero (0) days. the date of this Change Order therefore is un	changed
been authorized by Construction Change	e changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time Directive until the cost and time have been a r is executed to supersede the Construction C	greed upon by both the Owner and
NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE	ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWN	ER.
Harvard-Jolly/Fawley Bryant	Willis A. Smith Construction, Inc.	The School Board of Sarasota County, Florida
ARCHITECT (Firm name)	CONTRACTOR (Firm name)	OWNER (Firm name)
2714 Dr. Martin Luther King St., N., St. Petersburg, EL 33704	5001 Lakewood Ranch Blvd, N Sarasota, Elorida 34240	1960 Landings Boulevard, Sarasota, Florida 34231
ADDRESS	ADDRIST	Donn C. Dougherty Dealy signed in Jahre Complete Donn C. Dougherty Dealy signed in Jahre Complete Dealy signed in Jahre Co
BY (Signature)	BY (Signature)	BY (Signature)
Steve Johnson	Steven G. Arrington,	John Dougherty, Director
(Typed name)	Sr. Project Manager (Typed wante)	Construction Services Department
4 4 11	46/2	(Typed name)
DATE	DATE 1 7	DATE

PROJECT NAME: BOOKER HIGH SCHOOL REBUILD: ORANGE AVENUE RE-ALIGNMENT

CHANGE ORDER NO. (13)

ITEM 1)	Description:	·	the Direct Material Purchase Order #9042 21102084 as assigned to Gator Grading/HD Supply.
	Reason for Change:		nated to complete the scope of work was not needed. the amount of \$1,484.52 will be added back to the
	Cost of Change:	INCREASE:	\$1,484.52
SUMMARY:	ITEM 1)	INCREASE:	\$1,484.52
TOTAL COS		INCREASE:	\$1,484.52
Total Direct I	Material Purchase amo	ount to date and as a % of original co	ontract: \$173,693.92 17.07%
Total Tax Sa	vings to date as a resu	ult of Direct Material Purchases:	\$10,721.64
Change Orde	ers to date and % of or	riginal contract:	\$16,857.28
SUBMITTED) BY:	F. DuBose II Digitally signed by Ernest F. DuBose II Digitally signed by Ernest F. DuBose II, o-Sc County, ou-Construction Service entail=ernest, duboser/sarasota. Date: 2011.04.15 17:46:29-04'00	hool Puard of Sarasota John C. Dougherty Schools, our construction Stepartment, email-john, doughert, dramotak 12 flux, c-US
Is this a Des	ign/Build continuing co	ontract project? Yes No_X_ / II	Yes, enter this C.O. amount here: = \$



CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 013

Change Order

PROJECT (Name and address):

Booker High School Rebuild Orange Avenue Re-alignment	DATE: April 5, 2011	ARCHITECT: ☑
3201 N. Orange Ave.		CONTRACTOR: ☑
Sarasota, FL 34234	I DALIETTATIA ADO IGAT INIUPER.	FIELD: 🔯
TO CONTRACTOR (Name and address):	ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER:	OTHER:
Willis A. Smith Construction Inc. 5001 Lakewood Ranch Blvd. N. Sarasota, Florida 34240	CONTRACT DATE: September 21, 2010 CONTRACT FOR: General Construction	Office.
THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLL (Include, where applicable, any undispute ADD BACK FOR UNUSED PORTION OF Tax	OWS: d amount attribulable to previously executed OF PO# 9042 21102084 Gator Grading/HD S	Construction Change Directives) Supply \$1,400.49 \$ 84.03
The original Guaranteed Maximum Price The net change by previously authorized of The Guaranteed Maximum Price prior to The Guaranteed Maximum Price will be The new Guaranteed Maximum Price inc	Change Orders this Change Order was increased by this Change Order in the amous	\$ \ \begin{align*} \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \
The Contract Time will be increased by 2 The date of Substantial Completion as of	ero (0) days. the date of this Change Order therefore is un	changed
been authorized by Construction Change	e changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time Directive until the cost and time have been a r is executed to supersede the Construction C	greed upon by both the Owner and
NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE	ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWN	ER.
Harvard-Jolly/Fawley Bryant	Willis A. Smith Construction, Inc.	The School Board of Sarasota County, Florida
ARCHITECT (Firm name)	CONTRACTOR (Firm name)	OWNER (Firm name)
2714 Dr. Martin Luther King St., N., St. Petersburg, FL-33704	5001 Lakewood Ranch Blvd. N Sarasota, Florida 34240	1960 Landings Boulevard, Sarasota, Florida 34231
ADDRESS	ADDRES	ADDRESS John C. Dougherty Distally signed by John C. Dougherty Distally signed by John C. Dougherty, osSpranyta County Cachools, oueConstruction Services Department, amill-john_dougherty@saranola.At2f.tus, c=US
BY (Signature)	BY (Signature)	BY (Signature) Usie: 2011.04.20 0827:20-04:00
Steve Johnson	Steven G. Arrington, Sr. Project Manager	John Dougherty, Director Construction Services Department
(Typed name)	(Typed pame)	(Typed name)
DATE	DATE	DATE

OWNER: 🛛

PROJECT NAME: BOOKER HIGH SCHOOL REBUILD: ORANGE AVENUE RE-ALIGNMENT

CHANGE ORDER NO. (14)

ITEM 1)	Description:		ed portion of the Direct Material Purchase Order The DPO was assigned to Gator Grading/Oldcas	
	Reason for Cha		aterials estimated to complete the scope of work the DPO in the amount of \$2,868.21 will be a	
	Cost of Change	e: INCREASE:	\$2,868.21	
SUMMARY:		INCREASE:	\$2,868.21	
TOTAL COS	Т:	INCREASE:	\$2,868.21	
Total Direct N	/laterial Purchas	e amount to date and as a %	of original contract: \$170,988.06	16.80%
Total Tax Sa	vings to date as	a result of Direct Material Pur	chases: \$10,559.29	
Change Orde	ers to date and %	6 of original contract:	\$16,857.28	1.560%
SUBMITTED		nest F. DuBose II County	Illy signed by Ernest F. DuBose III	y signed by John C. Dougherty John C. Dou-phery, ow Sanaota County Schools, struction Service C. Spartment, ohn, Jougherty, 954-140007 11.04.19 1063-51-04'007
	Em	est F. DuBose II, Project M	fanager and the same of the sa	
Is this a Desi	gn/Build continu	ing contract project? Yes	No_X_ / If Yes, enter this C.O. amount here: =	\$



PROJECT (Name and address):	CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 014	OWNER; ⊠
Booker High School Rebuild Orange Avenue Re-alignment	DATE: April 5, 2011	ARCHITECT: ⊠
3201 N. Orange Ave. Sarasota, FL 34234		CONTRACTOR:
TO CONTRACTOR (Name and address):	ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER:	FIELD:
Willis A. Smith Construction, Inc. 5001 Lakewood Ranch Blvd. N. Sarasota, Florida 34240	CONTRACT DATE: September 21, 2010 CONTRACT FOR: General Construction	OTHER:
THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLL (Include, where applicable, any undispute ADD BACK FOR UNUSED PORTION O Tax	OWS: d amount attributable to previously executed DF PO# 9042 21102085 Gator Grading/Oldo	d Construction Change Directives) astle \$2,705.86 \$ 162.35
The original Guaranteed Maximum Price The net change by previously authorized of The Guaranteed Maximum Price prior to The Guaranteed Maximum Price will be I The new Guaranteed Maximum Price inc	Change Orders this Change Order was nereased by this Change Order in the amour	\$ 1,080,330.00 \$ -167,558.28 \$ 912,771.72 \$ 2,868.21 \$ 915,639.93
The Contract Time will be increased by Z. The date of Substantial Completion as of t	ero (0) days, he date of this Change Order therefore is un	
been authorized by Construction Change 1	changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time Directive until the cost and time have been a is executed to supersede the Construction C	e or Guaranteed Maximum Price which have greed upon by both the Owner and hange Directive.
NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE	ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWN	IER.
Harvard-Jolly/Fawley Bryani	Willis A. Smith Construction, Inc.	The School Board of Sarasota County, Florida
ARCHITECT (Firm name)	CONTRACTOR (Firm name)	OWNER (Firm name)
2714 Dr. Martin Luther King St., N., St. Petersburg, Fl. 33764	5001 Lakewood Ranch Blvd, N. Sarasota, Elorida 34240	1960 Landings Boulevard, Sarasota, Florida 34231
ADDRESS	ADORESS	ADDRESS DOLLGHETTY au=Construction Service. Department,
BY (Signature)	BY (Signature)	BY (Signature)
Steve Johnson	Steven G. Arrington,	John Dougherty, Director
(Typed name)	Sr. Project Manager (Typed name)	Construction Services Department (Typed name)
4 611	4 / 11	(1 уреа паше)
DATE	DATE	DATE

PROJECT NAME: **VENICE HIGH SCHOOL REBUILD - SITEWORK**

CHANGE ORDER NO. FIVE (5)

BOARD DATE: May 3, 2011

			•	
ITEM 1)	Description:	Revise the Control Estim	ate to more closely reflect actual line item costs.	
	Reason for Change:	Estimate to more close Article 15.2 of the Contr	e order that adjusts the individual line items in the O y reflect actual costs. This change is required as act Between Owner and Construction Manager Who st of the Work Plus a Fee With a Negotiated Guara arch 16, 2010.	part of ere the
	Cost of Change:	DEDUCT/ADD:	\$0.00	
ITEM 2)	Description:	Unforeseen Conditions A	illowance reconciliation.	
	Reason for Change:	unforseen conditions. S	ge order to reconcile against the allowance for Si see attached list of items that are to be charged again se the allowance by \$358,563.00 leaving a balan	nst this
	Cost of Change:	DEDUCT/ADD:	\$0.00	
ITEM 3)	Description:	Site Lighting Allowance	econciliation.	
	Reason for Change:	Lighting in the south pa	ge order to reconcile against the allowance for the king lot. See attached list of items that are to be classically allowance is closed.	
	Cost of Change:	DEDUCT/ADD:	\$0.00	
SUMMARY:	ITEM 1)	DEDUCT/ADD:	\$0.00	
	ITEM 2)	DEDUCT/ADD:	\$0.00	
	ITEM 3)	DEDUCT/ADD:	\$0.00	
TOTAL COS	 T:	DEDUCT/ADD:	\$0.00	•••••
Total Direct I	Material Purchase amo	ount to date and as a % of	original contract: \$369,510.49	5.16%
Total Tax Sa	vings to date as a res	ult of Direct Material Purch	ases: \$22,320.51	
Change Orde	ers to date and % of o	riginal contract:	\$0.00	0.000%
SUBMITTED	Sue Sue	Bouffard DN: cn=Sue email=sue_t	ed by Sue Bouffard outfard, o=\$85C, ou=CSD, Uniford Dougherty Superand C. Dougherty Supe	, o=Sarasota Cou Department, irasota.k12.fl.us, r

Is this a Design/Build continuing contract project? Yes No_X / If Yes, enter this C.O. amount here: =

Sue Bouffard, Project Manager



PROJECT: (Name and address)	CHANCE ODDED MIMBED. 005		
Venice High School - Rebuild Site Improvement	PRINCE ORDER NUMBER:		OWNER
271 Bahama Street, Venice Florida 34285	DATE: CONTRACTOR'S PROJECT NUMBER	2 24707 275447000	ARCHITECT 🗆
	CONTRACTOR & PROJECT ROMBER		NTRACTOR
TO GONT BAGING BOOK OF STANDING BUSINESS AND THE TOTAL PROPERTY OF THE PROPERT	IntARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER:	0920127-1	
to W.G. Mills, Inc d/b/a Mills/Gilbane	CONTRACT DATE:	in was Remer	FIELD 🗔
3301 Whitfield Ave. Sarasota, FL 34243	Site Improvements	the first garage	OTHER \Box
	CONTRACT FOR:		
The Contract is changed as follows:		5.6	1
(Include, where applicable, any undispute Revise the Pay Application (Control Estimate) Change Orders" including columns "C" thru "V	ed amount attributable to previously execute per "Exhibit Nos. 1, 2, 3, & 4" as required in Article ". Columns "C" thru "V" are inclusive of DPO's, Bud imate) attached reflects all adjustments as of 12-31-	15.2 per the attached "Schoolset Transfers and Revised S	edule of Values
			2
Profit - America - Africano - America Vinte - America - Antonio - America		- 10 10d s = 10	
		n de este de la companya de la comp En companya de la co	
The second of th			
he original (Contract Sum) (Guaranteed	Maximum Price) was	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	7,594,102.00
he net change by previously authorized	Change Orders		(391,831,00
he (Contract Sum) (Guaranteed Maximu	um Price) prior to this Change Order was	and the second of the second o	7,202,271.00
100000000000000	um Price) will be (increased) (decreased) (u	nchanged)	21015
	mit titoo) witt oo (motegoed) (geotegoed) (g	monangou)	
y this Change Order in the amount of	·•	\$	0.00
54 55 5 7 1	ximum Price), including this Change Order	H \$	
he new (Contract Sum) (Guaranteed Ma	ximum Price), including this Change Order	, will be \$	
The new (Contract Sum) (Guaranteed Ma		H \$	
The Contract Time will be (incressed) (de The date of Substantial Completion as of	the date of this Change Order, therefore, is	\$, will be \$ ('0) days.	7,202,271.00
The new (Contract Sum) (Guaranteed Ma The Contract Time will be (increased) (de The date of Substantial Completion as of NOTE: This Change Order does not include	creased) (unchanged) by	s, will be \$ (O) days. me or Guaranteed Max.	7,202,271.00 imum Price
he new (Contract Sum) (Guaranteed Ma he Contract Time will be (increased) (de he date of Substantial Completion as of IOTE; This Change Order does not include that have been authorized by Construction	the date of this Change Order, therefore, is de changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Ti	s, will be \$ (O) days. me or Guaranteed Max. we been agreed upon by	7,202,271.00 imum Price both the
he new (Contract Sum) (Guaranteed Ma he Contract Time will be (increased) (de he date of Substantial Completion as of NOTE: This Change Order does not includ that have been authorized by Construction Dwner and Contractor, in which case a Cl	the date of this Change Order, therefore, is de changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Till Change Directive until the cost and time had hange Order is executed to supersede the Contract of t	s, will be \$ (O) days. me or Guaranteed Max. we been agreed upon by	7,202,271.00 imum Price both the
The new (Contract Sum) (Guaranteed Ma The Contract Time will be (increased) (de The date of Substantial Completion as of NOTE: This Change Order does not include that have been authorized by Construction Owner and Contractor, in which case a Cl	the date of this Change Order, therefore, is de changes in the Contract Sum, Contract The Change Directive until the cost and time had hange Order is executed to supersede the Contect, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER. Glbane Building Company as successor in	s, will be \$ (O) days. me or Guaranteed Max. we been agreed upon by	7,202,271.00 imum Price both the active.
The new (Contract Sum) (Guaranteed Ma The Contract Time will be (increased) (de The date of Substantial Completion as of NOTE: This Change Order does not include that have been authorized by Construction Dwner and Contractor, in which case a Ch OT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHI Schenkel & Shultz, Inc.	the date of this Change Order, therefore, is de changes in the Contract Sum, Contract The Change Directive until the cost and time had hange Order is executed to supersede the Contect, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.	will be \$ (O) days. The or Guaranteed Maxive been agreed upon by instruction Change Direction.	7,202,271.00 imum Price both the active.
The new (Contract Sum) (Guaranteed Ma The Contract Time will be (increased) (de The date of Substantial Completion as of NOTE: This Change Order does not include that have been authorized by Construction Dwner and Contractor, in which case a Ch OT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHI Schenkel & Shultz, Inc.	the date of this Change Order, therefore, is de changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Till Change Directive until the cost and time had hange Order is executed to supersede the Contect, Contractor AND OWNER. Gibane Building Company as successor in Interest to W.C. Mills, Inc d/b/a Mills Gilbane	will be \$ (O) days. The or Guaranteed Maxive been agreed upon by instruction Change Direction.	7,202,271.00 imum Price both the active.
The new (Contract Sum) (Guaranteed Mathe Contract Time will be (increased) (de the date of Substantial Completion as of NOTE; This Change Order does not include that have been authorized by Construction owner and Contractor, in which case a CI OT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT (Firm name) 57 N. Washington Blvd. Sarasota, Fl. 34236	the date of this Change Order, therefore, is de changes in the Contract Sum, Contract The Change Directive until the cost and time had hange Order is executed to supersede the Contract, Contractor AND OWNER. Cilbane Building Company as successor in interest to W.G. Mills, inc d/b/a Mills Gilbane ONTRACTOR TIME TOWNER. ONTRACTOR TIME TOWNER.	will be \$ (0) days. me or Guaranteed Maxive been agreed upon by instruction Change Direction Change Dire	imum Price both the active.
The new (Contract Sum) (Guaranteed Ma he Contract Time will be (increased) (de he date of Substantial Completion as of IOTE; This Change Order does not include that have been authorized by Construction hower and Contractor, in which case a Cl OT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHI Schenkel & Shultz, Inc. RCHITEGT (Firm name) b) 7 N. Washington Blvd. Sarasota, Fl. 34236	the date of this Change Order, therefore, is de changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Tin Change Directive until the cost and time had hange Order is executed to supersede the Contract Contract on the Contract of the Contr	will be \$ (0) days. me or Guaranteed Max. we been agreed upon by. nstruction Change Dire The School Board of Sarase Florida 895 Frith Alle Rh. Sarasota, FL 34240	7,202,271.00 imum Price both the active. ota County,
The new (Contract Sum) (Guaranteed Mathe Contract Time will be (increased) (de the date of Substantial Completion as of NOTE: This Change Order does not include that have been authorized by Construction himer and Contractor, in which case a Clot VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT (Firm name) 107 N. Washington Blvd. Sarasota, Fl. 34236	the date of this Change Order, therefore, is the date of this Change Order, therefore, is the changes in the Contract Sum, Contract The Change Directive until the cost and time had hange Order is executed to supersede the Contract Contract of the Contrac	will be \$ (0) days. me or Guaranteed Max. we been agreed upon by a struction Change Direction Change Di	imum Price both the active. ota County,
The new (Contract Sum) (Guaranteed Ma The Contract Time will be (increased) (de The date of Substantial Completion as of NOTE; This Change Order does not include that have been authorized by Construction Towner and Contractor, in which case a Cl OT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHI Schenkel & Shultz, Inc. RCHIECT (Firm name) 577 N. Washington Blvd. Sarasota, Fl. 34236 DDRESS A Y (Signature) B	the date of this Change Order, therefore, is de changes in the Contract Sum, Contract The Change Directive until the cost and time had have Order is executed to supersede the Contract, Contractor And Owner. Cilbane Building Company as successor in interest to W.G. Mills, inc d/b/a Mills Gilbane ONTACTOR Firm name) 3301 Whitheid Adve. Sarasota, FL 34243 DDRESS	me or Guaranteed Max. ve been agreed upon by instruction Change Direction	7,202,271.90 imum Price both the active. ota County,
The new (Contract Sum) (Guaranteed Ma The Contract Time will be (increased) (de The date of Substantial Completion as of NOTE: This Change Order does not include that have been authorized by Construction Twiner and Contractor, in which case a Cl OT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHI Schenkel & Shultz, Inc. RCHITECT (Firm name) B77 N. Washington Blvd. Sarasota, Fl 34236 DDRESS A (Signature) B Jim Robison	the date of this Change Order, therefore, is the date of this Change Order, therefore, is the changes in the Contract Sum, Contract The Change Directive until the cost and time had hange Order is executed to supersede the Contract Contract Order is executed to supersede the Contract Order is executed to supersed the Contract Order is	will be \$ (0) days. me or Guaranteed Max. we been agreed upon by a struction Change Direction Change Di	7,202,271.00 imum Price both the active. ota County,
The new (Contract Sum) (Guaranteed Ma The Contract Time will be (increased) (de The date of Substantial Completion as of NOTE: This Change Order does not include that have been authorized by Construction Twiner and Contractor, in which case a Cl OT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHI Schenkel & Shultz, Inc. RCHITECT (Firm name) B77 N. Washington Blvd. Sarasota, Fl 34236 DDRESS A (Signature) B Jim Robison	the date of this Change Order, therefore, is the date of this Change Order, therefore, is the changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time Change Directive until the cost and time had hange Order is executed to supersede the Contract Contract of the Contra	me or Guaranteed Max. ve been agreed upon by instruction Change Direction	7,202,271.00 imum Price both the active. ota County,

AlA Document G701TM – 2001. Copyright © 1979, 1987, 2000 and 2001 by The American Institute of Architects. All rights reserved. WARNING: This AlA® Document is protected by U.S. Copyright Law and International Treaties. Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this AlA® Document, or any portion of it, may result in severe civil and criminal penalties, and will be prosecuted to the maximum extent possible under the law. Purchasers are permitted to reproduce ten (10) copies of this document when completed. To report copyright violations of AlA Contract Documents, e-mail The American Institute of Architects' legal counsel, copyright@ala.org.